

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10884/2013
GODABAI HARIBHAU ZARGAD Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SOPAN YESHWANT GHULE & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date : 11/02/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.K.Singhal,adv.
Mr. S. K. Sabharwal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.M.Bala Shivudu,adv.
Mr.Sachin Patil,adv.
Mr. Shriram P. Pingle,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld.counsel for the respondent Nos.1-3 seeks and is given four weeks time as last chance to file the counter affidavit. Service of notice is complete on the respondent No. 8, but no one has entered appearance on his behalf. The said respondent shall also be at liberty to file the counter affidavit within the period provided above.

Await the return of the service of notice already issued to the respondent Nos.9 & 13.

List again on 21.04.2015.

Signature Not Verified

(M K HANJURA)

Digitally signed by
Sushma Kumari Bajaj
Date: 2015.02.13

Registrar

SB
15:25:39 IST
Reason: