

tITEM NO.30

COURT NO.11 SECTION IX
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10884/2013
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01/02/2013
in SA No. 703/2011 passed by the High Court of Bombay)
GODABAI HARIBHAU ZARGAD Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SOPAN YESHWANT GHULE & ORS. Respondent(s)
(Office report for directions)

Date : 09/02/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Usha Nandini. V, Adv. (Not Present)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shriram P. Pingle, Adv. (Not Present)

The Court made the following

O R D E R

Adjourned.

(Rashi Gupta) (Renu Diwan)
Sr. P.A. Court Master