

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.12

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10884/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01-02-2013 in SA No. 703/2011 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay)

GODABAI HARIBHAU ZARGAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SOPAN YESHWANT GHULE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 13-11-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Usha Nandini. V, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sachin Patil, Adv.
Mr. Shriram P. Pingle, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Status quo granted vide this Court's order 22.03.2013 shall continue, in the meantime.

(SHASHI SAREEN)
AR CUM PS

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER