

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Civil Appeal No(s). 18757/2017

GODABAI HARIBHAU ZARGAD

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SOPAN YESHWANT GHULE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 21-03-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr.K.Singhal,Adv.
Ms. Usha Nandini. V, AOR

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Shriram P. Pingle, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld.counsel for the appellant has failed to file the spare copy for reference of the High Court. However, one week's time is given to file the same, failing which the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further orders.

SANJAY PARIHAR
Registrar

SB