

ITEM NO.33

COURT NO.13

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 18757/2017

GODABAI HARIBHAU ZARGAD

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SOPAN YESHWANT GHULE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 25-01-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Kunwar Aditya Singh, Adv.
Mr. Cheitany Madan, Adv.
Mr. Ejaz Mazbool, Adv.
Ms. Usha Nandini. V, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sachin Patil, Adv.
Mr. Shriram P. Pingle, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel
for the petitioner to file spare copies.

(B.Parvathi)
Court Master

(Indu Kumari Pokhriyal)
Assistant Registrar