

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.3

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).18757/2017

GODABAI HARIBHAU ZARGAD

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SOPAN YESHWANT GHULE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No.140868/2019 - EARLY HEARING APPLICATION

Date : 20-09-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

For Appellant(s) Ms. Roohina Dua, Adv.
Mr. Jatin Mungia, Adv.
Ms. Akriti Chaubey, Adv.
Mr. Gautam Prabhakar, Adv.
Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sachin Patil, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the applicants/respondents.

The Registry is directed to expedite the hearing of
appeal.

IA No.140868/2019 stands disposed of accordingly.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
AR-CUM-PS

(RAJ RANI NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR